
 
 

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, DWARKA 
ADMISSION PROCESS: CLASS PRE PRIMARY (GENERAL CATEGORY) 

ACADEMIC SESSION: 2026-2027 
 

RESULT OF DRAW OF LOTS HELD ON MONDAY, 19 JANUARY 2026  FOR CANDIDATES 
WITH 40 POINTS UNDER GENERAL CATEGORY AND  NOTIFICATION FOR VERIFICATION 

OF DOCUMENTS AFTER THE DRAW OF LOTS 
 

The result of Draw of Lots for admission to Class Pre Primary, held on  
Monday, 19 January 2026, for 147 applicants with 40 points under General Category is 
appended below: 

 

S. No. Registration No. Name of the Student Parent's Name 

1 DPSD/2627/PP/0086 KANISHKA PRAVEEN KUMAR 

2 DPSD/2627/PP/0313 MEDANT SHARMA VISHAL SHARMA 

3 DPSD/2627/PP/0216 MIKAYA RAO ANAND YADAV 

4 DPSD/2627/PP/0247 SHIVANSH PATWAL PRADEEP PATWAL 

5 DPSD/2627/PP/0228 PARTH RAMAN NANDAKUMARAN RAMAN 

6 DPSD/2627/PP/0233 URVISH DUTTA KAUSHIK DUTTA 

7 DPSD/2627/PP/0266 MOKSHITA UTTAM KUMAR 

8 DPSD/2627/PP/0209 VASU SHANU 

9 DPSD/2627/PP/0017 IVYANA AGGARWAL AMAN SINGHAL 

10 DPSD/2627/PP/0292 GAURANSHI BHARDWAJ GAURAV BHARDWAJ 

11 DPSD/2627/PP/0201 RUDHRA PRATAP SINGH 
MINA VIVEK MEENA 

12 DPSD/2627/PP/0265 KARTIK SHARMA ROSHAN SHARMA 

13 DPSD/2627/PP/0072 ARNIKA SHARMA DIPINDER SHARMA 

14 DPSD/2627/PP/0066 TANMAY KUMAR ASHISH KUMAR 

15 DPSD/2627/PP/0150 ONISH BHARDWAJ VARUN BHARADWAJ 

16 DPSD/2627/PP/0321 CHITRAANSH BHARDWAJ SHISHIR BHARDWAJ 

17 DPSD/2627/PP/0020 ATHARV NEGI VINOD SINGH 

18 DPSD/2627/PP/0232 MEHREEN KAUR GURPREET SINGH 

19 DPSD/2627/PP/0324 DARSHIL KHANNA ANKUR KHANNA 

20 DPSD/2627/PP/0027 NITARA SUNIL LAHRI SHANTANU LAHRI 

21 DPSD/2627/PP/0101 PAAWNI BHATTACHARYYA SHOUVIK BHATTACHARYYA 

22 DPSD/2627/PP/0198 AAROHI RANJAN ABHISHEK RANJAN 

23 DPSD/2627/PP/0239 SAMAR JHA SANDEEP KUMAR JHA 

24 DPSD/2627/PP/0059 TRIDHA SINGH GAGANDEEP SINGH 

25 DPSD/2627/PP/0207 ABIR DHAMA AKASH DHAMA 

 



 

S. No. Registration No. Name of the Student Parent's Name 

26 DPSD/2627/PP/0088 AYRA KAPOOR UJJAWAL KAPOOR 

27 DPSD/2627/PP/0067 SHINOY JHA SHANTANU VYAS 

28 DPSD/2627/PP/0212 SHIVAAY KARAN 

29 DPSD/2627/PP/0307 GUNIKA SAREEN NIPUN SAREEN 

30 DPSD/2627/PP/0185 VIDYUT KANOJIA RAHUL 

31 DPSD/2627/PP/0302 RAKSHIT KARDAM RAJ KUMAR 

32 DPSD/2627/PP/0192 ADVIKA GAUTAM DINESH KUMAR 

33 DPSD/2627/PP/0151 TWISHA KUMAR SANDIP KUMAR 

34 DPSD/2627/PP/0202 OVIYAN CHAURASIYA SANJAY CHAURASIYA 

35 DPSD/2627/PP/0171 MICHELLE ARORA ANMOL ARORA 

36 DPSD/2627/PP/0258 DIYARA SINDHU DEEPAK SINDHU 

37 DPSD/2627/PP/0195 PRIYAMVADA SUNIL KUMAR TIWARI 

38 DPSD/2627/PP/0143 GURTEJ SINGH RANJEET SINGH 

39 DPSD/2627/PP/0037 HITANSH BISEN SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR 

40 DPSD/2627/PP/0035 AADVIK NEGI SURAJ NEGI 

41 DPSD/2627/PP/0242 AARAV SINGH CHOUHAN RAVINDRA KUMAR SINGH 

42 DPSD/2627/PP/0108 REYANSH SINGH DEO SANJAY SINGH DEO 

43 DPSD/2627/PP/0285 KIYANSH CHOUDHARY MAKHAN LAL 

44 DPSD/2627/PP/0041 AARADHYA BHUTANI ANKUR KUMAR 

45 DPSD/2627/PP/0215 VAMIKA KALA MANISH KALA 

46 DPSD/2627/PP/0279 ANIKET JHA MANISH KUMAR 

47 DPSD/2627/PP/0133 MEDHASVI BHATNAGAR NAVEEN BHATNAGAR 

48 DPSD/2627/PP/0186 KHYATI MISHRA SHIVAM KUMAR MISHRA 

49 DPSD/2627/PP/0153 ATHARV SINGH RAJNEE KANT SINGH 

50 DPSD/2627/PP/0193 NISHANT SINGH PRASHANT 

51 DPSD/2627/PP/0297 ADVIK KUSHWAHA AJEET KUMAR KUSHWAHA 

52 DPSD/2627/PP/0173 VIRAT RANJAN RAJEEV KUMAR RANJAN 

53 DPSD/2627/PP/0227 YASHIKA PANDEY NEERAJ PANDEY 

54 DPSD/2627/PP/0205 VIDYUT MALIK DEEPAK MALIK 

55 DPSD/2627/PP/0314 BHUMIT AGGARWAL ASHUTOSH AGGARWAL 

56 DPSD/2627/PP/0076 YUG SINGH RAVI VERMA 

57 DPSD/2627/PP/0116 MEHARPREET KAUR KAUR ASHWANI SEHJAL 

58 DPSD/2627/PP/0305 ABHYUDAY TIWARI ANURAG TIWARI 

59 DPSD/2627/PP/0154 ADITRI UPADHYAY NAVNEET UPADHYAY 

60 DPSD/2627/PP/0256 LIYAN LOKESH KUMAR MEENA 



 

S. No. Registration No. Name of the Student Parent's Name 

61 DPSD/2627/PP/0170 LAKSHIKA RANA RONAK RANA 

62 DPSD/2627/PP/0033 LAVANYA DAGAR MOHIT KUMAR 

63 DPSD/2627/PP/0180 AASTIK DABAS ANKUR DABAS 

64 DPSD/2627/PP/0100 AARAV SHANKAR AMOD SHANKAR 

65 DPSD/2627/PP/0145 SHANAYA SINGH MANISH KUMAR INGH 

66 DPSD/2627/PP/0223 ANAY KATIYAR ANIK KATIYAR 

67 DPSD/2627/PP/0226 LAVYANSH HARBIR 

68 DPSD/2627/PP/0211 REVATHI MANU MANU PREM V U 

69 DPSD/2627/PP/0093 AADIDEV BANERJEE RANIT BANERJEE 

70 DPSD/2627/PP/0252 HRIDANSH UPADHYAY MR PRINCE UPADHYAY 

71 DPSD/2627/PP/0129 ATHARV PRATAP SINGH SHAKTI SINGH MEENA 

72 DPSD/2627/PP/0289 NIRVI VIAKS MANN 

73 DPSD/2627/PP/0091 RIDAAN MAURYA AVNISH KUMAR 

74 DPSD/2627/PP/0053 HAMMAD KHAN IMADUDDIN AHMAD KHAN 

75 DPSD/2627/PP/0274 ADVIK SINHA NAVIN KUMAR 

76 DPSD/2627/PP/0316 ESHITA YADAV BRAHM DEV 

77 DPSD/2627/PP/0291 RIHAAN AREN PRAKARSH AREN 

78 DPSD/2627/PP/0026 KRIYANSH KAUSHIK AKHIL KAUSHIK 

79 DPSD/2627/PP/0139 SHRITIK DUBEY MANJESH KUMAR 

80 DPSD/2627/PP/0049 AADYA RAO SHYAMPAL RAO 

81 DPSD/2627/PP/0077 INAAYA SINGH RAVI VERMA 

82 DPSD/2627/PP/0270 ANSHIKA MISHRA MRITUNJAY MISHRA 

83 DPSD/2627/PP/0073 RAISHU CHANDAN KUMAR 

84 DPSD/2627/PP/0016 KESHVI KASHYAP KULDEEP 

85 DPSD/2627/PP/0240 ANAISHA GAURAV YADAV 

86 DPSD/2627/PP/0249 ANISH KUMAR CHAUDHARY ASHISH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 

87 DPSD/2627/PP/0061 KABIR PRATIK LAKHANI PRATIK HARESH LAKHANI 

88 DPSD/2627/PP/0083 ADVITA RAI SUMER RAI 

89 DPSD/2627/PP/0117 ARNIKA SANSANWAL ANKIT SANSANWAL 

90 DPSD/2627/PP/0244 HEMAGNI BHARDWAJ ANKIT 

91 DPSD/2627/PP/0050 RUSHAL RAO SHYAMPAL RAO 

92 DPSD/2627/PP/0254 HIRAL SOHAN LAL MEENA 

93 DPSD/2627/PP/0134 DITVIK KUMAR RUSTAM KUMAR 

94 DPSD/2627/PP/0320 VIVAAN AGGARWAL TARUN AGGARWAL 

95 DPSD/2627/PP/0253 NITYAM MISHRA AKHILESH MISHRA 



 

S. No. Registration No. Name of the Student Parent's Name 

96 DPSD/2627/PP/0030 AYAAN CHAKRABORTY SANDEEP CHAKRABORTY 

97 DPSD/2627/PP/0311 KIAAN PUNETHA NIKHIL PUNETHA 

98 DPSD/2627/PP/0317 GAURANSHI KHURANA GAURAV KHURANA 

99 DPSD/2627/PP/0261 IVAAN CHANDER SHEKHAR 

100 DPSD/2627/PP/0158 SANKALP NEGI VIVEK 

101 DPSD/2627/PP/0146 ZOEMHOI HAOKIP THANGBOI HAOKIP 

102 DPSD/2627/PP/0089 NIVANYA MEENA SHAKTI SINGH MEENA 

103 DPSD/2627/PP/0169 RIYANSH THAKUR RANJEET THAKUR 

104 DPSD/2627/PP/0296 AYAN VIVEK 

105 DPSD/2627/PP/0237 HETVIK RAJ MEENA HEMRAJ MEENA 

106 DPSD/2627/PP/0006 AAYANSH SAINI ARPIT KUMAR 

107 DPSD/2627/PP/0166 VAMIKA NANDAL PRAMOD 

108 DPSD/2627/PP/0112 AANYA DAHIYA ABHIJIT SINGH DAHIYA 

109 DPSD/2627/PP/0099 SEHER ADVANI MANISH ADVANI 

110 DPSD/2627/PP/0243 VANYA DAHIYA AMIT DAHIYA 

111 DPSD/2627/PP/0280 DAXITA MISHRA DEEPAK KUMAR 

112 DPSD/2627/PP/0230 ANAYA RANA MOHIT RANA 

113 DPSD/2627/PP/0303 TRISHIKA GUPTA RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA 

114 DPSD/2627/PP/0138 PRAVIKA ABHIJIT KUMAR 

115 DPSD/2627/PP/0097 HINAYA MALIK VIPIN MALIK 

116 DPSD/2627/PP/0220 ROSHNI SINHA SUBODH SINHA 

117 DPSD/2627/PP/0124 AYANSH PAWAR MANJEET SINGH 

118 DPSD/2627/PP/0113 DISHANK LAWANIYA PUNIT LAWANIYAN 

119 DPSD/2627/PP/0042 AVYAAN GROVER NAVETA GROVER 

120 DPSD/2627/PP/0137 MAANVIK SHOKEEN AMIT SHOKEEN 

121 DPSD/2627/PP/0191 HARLEEN ANAND NITIN ANAND 

122 DPSD/2627/PP/0090 VEDANSH NEGI DEEPAK NEGI 

123 DPSD/2627/PP/0257 SVARNIKA GUPTA HARSH GUPTA 

124 DPSD/2627/PP/0259 ANAYRA SACHIN KUMAR 

125 DPSD/2627/PP/0159 DEEPANSHI RAKAM SINGH MEENA 

126 DPSD/2627/PP/0115 AYANSH GUPTA AVINASH GUPTA 

127 DPSD/2627/PP/0078 AADHYA SHUKLA KSHITIJ SHUKLA 

128 DPSD/2627/PP/0246 TRISHIKA SHARMA TARUN SHARMA 

129 DPSD/2627/PP/0176 CHARVIK KUMAR PUTARIYA SUNIL KUMAR 

130 DPSD/2627/PP/0038 VAIDIK KATOCH SUMEET KATOCH 



 

S. No. Registration No. Name of the Student Parent's Name 

131 DPSD/2627/PP/0092 INAAYA KHAN MOHSIN KHAN 

132 DPSD/2627/PP/0130 KHUSHI GUPTA ROHIT GUPTA 

133 DPSD/2627/PP/0283 RAKSHIT DHARMENDRA PAL 

134 DPSD/2627/PP/0064 KESHVI KHANDELWAL AKHIL KHANDELWAL 

135 DPSD/2627/PP/0043 SAANVI GUPTA MAYANK GUPTA 

136 DPSD/2627/PP/0308 DAKSH RAI MURARI RAI 

137 DPSD/2627/PP/0162 GAURANSH KHARB HIMANSHU 

138 DPSD/2627/PP/0147 ITIKA SHUKLA AKHIL ANAND SHUKLA 

139 DPSD/2627/PP/0107 ADHRIT SINGH SOLANKI VISHWAJEET SINGH 
SOLANKEY 

140 DPSD/2627/PP/0080 ATHRAVA RAJESH MEENA 

141 DPSD/2627/PP/0071 JEEVA MEHRA HARISH SINGH MEHRA 

142 DPSD/2627/PP/0060 ATHARV PANT ABHISHEK PANT 

143 DPSD/2627/PP/0238 AKSHITA KORI KARTARSINGH KORI 

144 DPSD/2627/PP/0299 ARNAV GARG PUNIT GARG 

145 DPSD/2627/PP/0055 DHRITI BAGHEL SANDEEP SINGH BAGHEL 

146 DPSD/2627/PP/0221 SUNIDHI VINOD KUMAR 

147 DPSD/2627/PP/0056 VEDANT OUJLAYAN VINIT KUMAR 

 
Verification of Documents for applicants at Serial No. 1 to 60 as per the above list will take 
place as per the schedule appended below: 
 

SCHEDULE FOR VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS 
 

Serial No 
From-to Day/Date Time Venue 

01 – 30 Tuesday, 20-01-2026 11:15 a.m. to 12:00 noon School Auditorium.  
Entry for parents will 
be from Gate No. 05 31 – 60 Tuesday, 20-01-2026 12:15 p.m. to 01:00 p.m. 

 
Applicants from serial no. 61 – 147 will be serially called for document verification subject 
to availability of seats. 
 
Note: Not reporting by applicants for verification process on the above mentioned 
date will be treated as their unwillingness and forfeit their claim for admission.  It’s a 
time bound process and no request for change/extension of date will be considered 
under any condition. 
  



 
The following documents in original and a set of self attested 
photocopies are required to be presented for verification.  
 
1. Hard copy of the duly filled Registration Form. 

 
2. Birth Certificate of the child issued by Municipal Corporation or equivalent authority. 

 
3. Aadhaar Card of the candidate and both the Parents. 

 
4. For verification of Neighbourhood points: 

Some indicative documents as per DoE guidelines, which can be submitted as 
proof of residence include (any one proof):  

i) Ration card/Smart Card issued in the name of Parents (Mother/Father having 
name of child) 

ii) Domicile certificate of child or of his/her parents. 
iii) Voter-I Card (EPIC) of any of the parent. 
iv) Latest Electricity bill/MTNL bill/Water bill/Passport in the name of any of the 

parent or child. 
v) Aadhar card/UID card issued in the name of any of the parent. 

 
5. For verification of Alumni Points: 

Copy of AISSCE (Class XII) Board Passing certificate/ Marks Statement of the 
parent(s). 
 

 No undertaking regarding the documents mentioned above and/or additional time 
for submission of documents will be accepted at the time of verification of 
documents.  

 
 Parents are requested to adhere to the allotted time to avoid inconvenience to 

other parents. 
 

 Only one parent is allowed to come for verification of documents. Parents are 
requested to adhere to the allotted time to avoid inconvenience to other parents.  

 
 

The final list of selected applicants for admission will be displayed on  
Friday, 23 January 2026 by 06.00 p.m. 
 
 
Principal 
Date: 19-01-2026 


